Children, youth and adults who have fled Ukraine in different types of

education, by region (situation in April 2023)

South Karelia

South Ostrobothnia
South Savo

Kainuu

Kanta-Hame (Tavastia Proper)
Central Ostrobothnia
Central Finland
Kymenlaakso
Lapland

Pirkanmaa
Ostrobothnia

North Karelia

North Ostrobothnia
North Savo
Paijat-Hame
Satakunta

Uusimaa

Southwest Finland
Total

Source: Vipunen Educational Statistics Finland. Ukrainian citizens whose study entitlement has begun after February 2022. Cells with cases under 5 are shown as 1-4.

Pre-
primary

14
18
27
12
21

21
18

33
24
24
18

21
45
87
81
474

Preparatory
education
for basic
education

126
333
261
90
240
72
492
201
168
306
375
228
249
360
183
288
1137
753
5856

Basic

education

195
111
618

Basic
education
for adults

12
12

42
12
135

TUVA prep.
education
for upper
second.

21
21
1-4
0
12
6

9
24
9
36
15
6
78
33
48
36
108
162
621

General
upper

secondary
education

1-4
18

9

1-4
1-4
6

6

6
1-4
1-4
6
1-4
1-4
24
9
102

VET

OPETUSHALLITUS
UTBILDNINGSSTYRELSEN

117
183
222
852



