Children, youth and adults who have fled Ukraine in different types of education, by region (situation in April 2023)



	Pre- primary	Preparatory education for basic education	Basic education	Basic education for adults	TUVA prep. education for upper second.	General upper secondary education	VET
South Karelia	1-4	126	24	-	21	1-4	6
South Ostrobothnia	18	333	36	9	21	18	42
South Savo	27	261	9	6	1-4	-	21
Kainuu	12	90	6	1-4	0	-	1-4
Kanta-Häme (Tavastia Proper)	21	240	-	-	12	9	24
Central Ostrobothnia	9	72	21	-	6	6	9
Central Finland	21	492	6	1-4	9	1-4	9
Kymenlaakso	18	201	9	30	24	1-4	15
Lapland	6	168	1-4	-	9	6	6
Pirkanmaa	33	306	36	9	36	6	54
Ostrobothnia	24	375	33	-	15	6	36
North Karelia	24	228	15	-	6	1-4	18
North Ostrobothnia	18	249	9	12	78	1-4	21
North Savo	9	360	24	12	33	6	27
Päijät-Häme	21	183	54	-	48	1-4	48
Satakunta	45	288	30	-	36	1-4	117
Uusimaa	87	1137	195	42	108	24	183
Southwest Finland	81	753	111	12	162	9	222
Total	474	5856	618	135	621	102	852

Source: Vipunen Educational Statistics Finland. Ukrainian citizens whose study entitlement has begun after February 2022. Cells with cases under 5 are shown as 1-4.